Northerly  and curving to the right along the arc of a curve having a radius of seven hundred and no 

hundredths feet (700.00’), a length of one hundred thirty two and sixteen hundredths feet 
(132.16’) to a point of tangency; thence 

N32º00’10”E a distance of two hundred nine and two hundredths feet (209.02’) to a point on the 

easterly end of the southerly portion of Paddock Drive; thence 

N32º00’10”E a distance of fifty one and eleven hundredths feet (51.11’) to a point of curvature; thence 

Easterly and curving to the right along the arc of a curve having a radius of six hundred twenty five and no 
hundredths feet (625.00’), a length of fifty six and forty seven hundredths feet (56.47’) to a point the previous two 
courses by the easterly end of the southerly portion of Paddock Drive; thence 

Easterly and curving to the right along the arc of a curve having a radius of six hundred twenty five and no 
hundredths feet (625.00’), a length of one hundred six and three hundredths feet (106.03’) to a point of tangency; 
thence 

N47º42’52”E a distance of one hundred forty two and thirty nine hundredths feet (142.39’) to a point of 
curvature; thence 

Easterly and curving to the right along the arc of a curve having a radius of three hundred twenty five and no 
hundredths feet (325.00’), a length of one hundred ninety six and sixteen hundredths feet (196.16’) to a point of 
tangency; thence 

N82º17’49”E a distance of sixty nine and sixty one hundredths feet (69.61’) to a point of curvature; thence 

Northerly and curving to the left along the arc of a curve having a radius of thirty five and no hundredths feet

[...]

Northerly  and curving to the right along the arc of a curve having a radius of seven hundred and no 

hundredths feet (700.00’), a length of one hundred thirty two and sixteen hundredths feet 
(132.16’) to a point of tangency; thence 

N32º00’10”E a distance of two hundred nine and two hundredths feet (209.02’) to a point on the 

easterly end of the southerly portion of Paddock Drive; thence 

N32º00’10”E a distance of fifty one and eleven hundredths feet (51.11’) to a point of curvature; thence 

Easterly and curving to the right along the arc of a curve having a radius of six hundred twenty five and no

[...]

hundredths feet (625.00’), a length of fifty six and forty seven hundredths feet (56.47’) to a point the previous two 
courses by the easterly end of the southerly portion of Paddock Drive; thence 

Easterly and curving to the right along the arc of a curve having a radius of six hundred twenty five and no 
hundredths feet (625.00’), a length of one hundred six and three hundredths feet (106.03’) to a point of tangency; 
thence 

N47º42’52”E a distance of one hundred forty two and thirty nine hundredths feet (142.39’) to a point of 
curvature; thence 

Easterly and curving to the right along the arc of a curve having a radius of three hundred twenty five and no 
hundredths feet (325.00’), a length of one hundred ninety six and sixteen hundredths feet (196.16’) to a point of 
tangency; thence 

N82º17’49”E a distance of sixty nine and sixty one hundredths feet (69.61’) to a point of curvature; thence 

Northerly and curving to the left along the arc of a curve having a radius of thirty five and no hundredths feet 
(35.00’), a length of fifty three and forty three hundredths feet (53.43’) to a point of reverse curvature on the 
westerly sideline of Shire Way; thence 

Southerly and curving to the right along the arc of a curve having a radius of four hundred seventy five and no 
hundredths feet (475.00’), a length of twenty and forty four hundredths feet (20.44’) to a point of tangency; thence 

S02º42’11”E a distance of one hundred one and forty nine hundredths feet (101.49’) to a point of curvature the 
previous two courses by the sideline of Shire Way;

[...]

(35.00’), a length of fifty eight and three hundredths feet (58.03’) to a point of tangency; thence 

S82º17’49”W a distance of fifty nine and fifty two hundredths feet (59.52’) to a point of curvature; thence 

Westerly and curving to the left along the arc of a curve having a radius of two hundred seventy five and no 
hundredths feet (275.00’), a length of one hundred sixty five and ninety nine hundredths feet (165.99’) to a point 
of tangency; thence 

S47º42’52”W a distance of one hundred forty two and thirty nine hundredths feet (142.39’) to a point of 
curvature; thence 

Westerly and curving to the left along the arc of a curve having a radius of five hundred seventy five and no 
hundredths feet (575.00’), a length of one hundred fifty seven and sixty eight hundredths feet (157.68’) to a point 
of tangency; thence 

S32º00’10”W a distance of one hundred thirty eight and seventeen hundredths feet (138.17’) to a point of 
curvature; thence 

Southerly and curving to the left along the arc of a curve having a radius of seven hundred and no hundredths feet 
(700.00’), a length of one hundred thirty two and sixteen hundredths feet (132.16’) to a point of tangency; thence 

S21º11’08”W a distance of one hundred sixty one and ninety two hundredths feet (161.92’) to a point of 
curvature; thence 

Southerly and curving to the left along the arc of a curve having a radius of thirty five and no hundredths feet